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April 19-23, 2020
803 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.7%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 65% | 76% | 53% | 56% | 64% | 66% | 79% | 63% 51% 69% | 64% | 68% | 62% | 64% | 63% 68% 71% | 66% | 61% | 68% | 62% | 77% | 71% | 62% | 58% | 64% | 72%
Wrong direction 28% | 17% | 41% | 38% | 31% | 26% | 17% | 29% 42% 27% | 29% | 24% | 30% | 32% | 32% 19% 22% | 31% | 32% | 24% | 33% | 20% | 21% | 31% | 35% | 29% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% | 6% 6% 5% | 8% | 4% | 8% 7% 5% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 5% 5% 13% 7% 3% | 7% | 8% | 6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 3%
Q2. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 6% | 8% | 9% 2% | 10% | 4% | 10% | 3% 10% 10% | 5% | 10% | 4% | 4% 5% 6% 17% | 14% | 6% | 2% | 7% 7% 9% | 5% 7% 9% 5%
Good 18% | 18% | 14% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 22% | 16% 17% 21% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 17% 23% 13% | 24% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 17% | 17%
Fair 36% | 38% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 39% | 38% | 38% 30% 33% | 37% | 38% | 33% [ 34% | 33% 41% 40% | 33% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 33% [ 34% | 39% | 38% | 36% | 34%
Poor 36% | 30% | 43% | 44% | 35% | 37% | 27% | 40% 42% 33% | 37% | 29% | 43% | 40% | 42% 20% 29% | 28% | 40% | 39% | 39% | 38% | 34% | 34% | 32% | 33% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 6% | 2% 2% 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% 2% 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% 4% 9% 0% 1% | 2% | 7% | 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Q3. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 34% | 22% | 64% | 30% | 41% | 27% | 20% | 30% 61% 33% | 34% | 28% | 37% | 38% | 36% 21% 40% | 44% | 30% | 31% [ 39% | 33% [ 36% | 24% | 38% | 34% | 31%
Wrong direction 60% | 73% | 29% | 67% | 54% | 66% | 78% | 63% 32% 60% | 61% | 66% | 54% | 58% | 58% 72% 56% | 53% | 65% | 61% | 55% | 61% | 57% | 72% | 59% | 59% | 65%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 8% | 4% 5% | 7% | 2% | 7% 7% 7% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% | 5% | 8% | 6% 6% 7% | 4% 3% 7% 5%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q4-Q10 ROTATED]
Q4. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 31% | 14% | 70% | 32% | 41% | 24% | 13% | 27% 65% 30% | 32% | 23% | 37% | 37% | 39% 13% 27% | 35% | 33% | 28% | 40% | 31% | 31% | 20% | 32% | 32% | 31%
Unfavorable 66% | 84% | 28% | 66% | 57% | 74% | 85% | 70% 33% 68% | 66% | 75% | 60% [ 60% | 59% 85% 72% | 63% | 66% | 68% | 57% | 67% | 67% | 78% | 65% | 67% | 67%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Q5. Joe Biden
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 60% | 81% | 28% | 50% | 56% | 63% | 78% | 63% 34% 64% | 58% | 73% | 52% | 51% | 54% 76% 71% | 57% | 60% | 63% | 60% | 54% | 63% | 62% | 59% | 57% | 66%
Unfavorable 36% | 16% | 69% | 46% | 40% | 32% | 20% | 32% 65% 31% | 38% | 23% | 43% | 45% | 43% 18% 28% | 40% | 38% | 32% | 38% | 40% | 32% | 34% | 36% | 40% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% 3% | 5% | 2% | 6% 2% 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% 7% 5% | 4% 5% 3% 1%
Q6. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 77% | 90% | 53% | 73% | 76% | 77% | 89% | 80% 58% 79% | 76% | 86% | 76% | 66% | 72% 90% 81% | 73% | 77% | 78% | 74% | 84% | 75% | 79% | 74% | 77% | 80%
Unfavorable 21% | 9% | 45% | 25% | 23% | 20% | 11% | 17% 42% 19% | 22% | 12% | 21% | 31% | 26% 8% 19% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 24% | 15% | 22% | 18% | 25% | 21% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 0% | 3% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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Q7. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 55% | 73% | 28% | 46% | 50% | 59% | 73% | 54% 34% 59% | 53% | 65% | 47% | 48% | 51% 71% 64% | 43% | 56% | 61% [ 53% | 66% | 56% | 54% | 56% | 53% 59%
Unfavorable 39% [ 22% | 69% | 45% | 45% | 33% | 22% | 38% 65% 37% | 40% | 29% | 45% | 45% | 43% 24% 30% | 51% | 37% | 33% | 44% | 28% | 37% | 37% | 39% | 42% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 2% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4%
Q8. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 55% | 72% | 36% | 44% | 53% | 57% | 75% | 52% 36% 59% | 53% | 60% | 45% | 56% | 53% 62% 59% | 51% | 55% | 58% | 54% | 60% | 57% | 56% | 57% | 54% 60%
Unfavorable 31% | 18% | 52% | 41% | 36% | 27% | 17% | 32% 51% 27% | 34% | 24% | 37% | 35% | 35% 17% 25% | 40% | 30% | 29% | 36% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 27% | 36% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 16% | 8% | 16% 13% 14% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 9% 11% 20% 16% 9% | 15% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 10% 6%
Q9. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 57% | 67% | 45% | 49% | 55% | 58% | 75% | 54% 42% 63% | 55% | 64% | 48% | 55% | 52% 69% 64% | 59% | 60% | 55% [ 55% | 51% | 55% | 65% | 60% | 56% 60%
Unfavorable 29% | 20% | 43% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 16% | 30% 46% 25% | 31% | 22% | 35% | 34% | 33% 17% 28% | 35% | 27% | 28% | 34% | 30% | 28% | 24% | 29% | 32% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 15% | 8% | 16% 12% 12% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 10% | 15% 15% 9% 6% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 19% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 12% 11%
Q10. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 58% | 68% | 46% | 47% | 56% | 59% | 75% | 52% 46% 64% | 55% | 67% | 47% | 54% | 53% 69% 62% | 62% | 60% | 55% | 54% | 52% | 59% | 65% | 56% | 61% 59%
Unfavorable 31% | 21% | 46% | 40% | 33% | 29% | 19% | 32% 45% 27% | 33% | 21% | 40% | 36% | 35% 19% 30% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 36% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 31% | 31% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 11% | 8% | 13% [ 11% | 12% | 6% | 16% 9% 9% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 9% 12% 12% 8% 5% 9% | 16% [ 10% | 14% | 12% | 10% | 12% 8% 9%
Q11. If the 2020 election for President was being held today who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Joe Biden on the Democratic line 65% | 88% | 23% | 61% | 58% | 71% | 88% | 68% 33% 69% | 64% | 78% | 59% | 54% | 57% 87% 80% | 66% | 64% | 66% | 58% | 61% | 68% | 75% | 66% | 63% 69%
Donald Trump on the Republican line 29% | 9% | 75% | 32% | 36% | 24% | 8% | 27% 61% 27% | 30% | 17% | 36% | 39% | 39% 9% 12% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 38% | 35% | 28% | 18% | 29% | 32% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2%
Q12. Even though the general election is months away, if you had to predict today, do you think Donald Trump will OR will not be re-elected President of the United States?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Wwill 45% | 29% | 81% | 47% | 50% | 41% | 33% | 43% 68% 47% | 44% | 37% | 53% | 49% | 52% 24% 42% | 56% | 47% | 38% | 51% | 50% | 41% | 40% | 44% | 48% 46%
Will not 48% | 65% | 17% | 45% | 45% | 51% | 62% | 51% 27% 49% | 48% | 55% | 42% | 45% | 42% 70% 50% | 41% | 49% | 52% | 43% | 43% | 53% | 54% | 51% | 46% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% | 10% | 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
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Q13. How would you rate the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 14% | 4% | 38% | 14% | 20% | 9% 5% 9% 36% 15% | 14% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 17% 7% 12% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 7% 16% | 15% 13%
Good 16% | 9% | 32% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 8% | 19% 23% 16% | 16% | 12% | 19% | 19% | 20% 5% 15% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 17% 16%
Fair 15% | 11% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 8% | 17% 20% 13% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 14% 17% 19% | 17% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 15% 14%
Poor 54% | 75% | 15% | 49% | 48% | 60% | 78% | 55% 20% 55% | 54% | 64% | 47% | 49% | 48% 71% 53% | 47% | 54% | 59% | 43% | 60% | 53% | 68% | 50% | 53% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q14. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 37% | 47% | 28% | 29% | 31% | 43% | 47% | 36% 29% 40% | 36% | 42% | 34% | 34% | 34% 48% 44% | 25% | 39% | 43% | 40% | 39% | 34% | 35% | 36% | 38% 35%
Good 34% [ 39% | 21% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 39% | 37% 25% 32% | 35% | 38% | 36% | 27% | 34% 30% 32% | 40% | 33% | 31% | 31% | 42% | 32% | 38% | 34% | 32% 38%
Fair 18% | 11% | 28% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 10% | 19% 24% 17% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 21% | 20% 14% 13% | 26% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 20% 17%
Poor 10% | 3% | 23% | 14% | 13% | 8% 4% 8% 22% 10% | 10% | 4% | 11% | 17% | 12% 7% 9% 8% | 12% | 11% | 11% 3% 12% | 9% 13% | 10% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Now, looking at the coronavirus, or COVID19, pandemic and the national emergency, I'm going to read you a list of people and I'd like you to tell me whether you approve

or disapprove of the

job each is doing to address the pandemic? [Q15-

SNY0420 Crosstabs.xIsx

Q19 ROTATED]
Q15. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 34% | 17% | 72% | 33% | 42% | 27% | 16% | 29% 68% 36% | 33% | 24% | 39% | 41% | 40% 16% 31% | 38% | 35% | 30% | 44% | 33% | 36% | 20% | 34% | 36% 32%
Disapprove 65% | 83% | 27% | 66% | 57% | 72% | 84% | 70% 31% 64% | 66% | 75% | 60% | 57% | 59% 84% 68% | 62% | 65% | 68% | 56% | 65% | 63% | 79% | 65% | 63% 67%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q16. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 84% [ 93% | 74% | 76% | 81% | 86% | 92% | 85% 73% 82% | 85% | 88% | 81% | 81% | 83% 89% 80% | 77% | 84% | 89% | 87% | 91% | 81% | 82% | 82% | 82% 88%
Disapprove 15% | 7% | 25% | 22% | 18% | 12% | 7% | 14% 26% 17% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 18% | 16% 10% 18% | 23% | 16% | 9% | 13% 7% 17% | 17% | 16% | 17% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Q17. Dr. Anthony Fauci
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 81% | 84% | 85% | 74% | 83% | 80% | 84% | 80% 84% 80% | 82% | 79% | 80% | 85% | 85% 70% 75% | 74% | 80% | 87% [ 83% | 83% | 82% | 79% | 75% | 83% 86%
Disapprove 12% | 10% | 11% | 19% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 12% 12% 15% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 10% 21% 17% | 23% | 15% | 4% | 14% 7% 11% | 14% | 20% | 11% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
30f8
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Q18. (If NYC) Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 66% | 73% | 44% | 54% | 67% | 65% | 75% | 59% 60% 66% | 66% 59% 81% 68% | 59% | 62% | 77% | 76% | 47% | 72% | 61% | 68% | 64% 73%
Disapprove 30% | 23% | 54% | 41% | 30% | 30% | 22% | 34% 39% 26% | 31% 39% 11% 28% | 39% | 33% | 16% | 22% | 51% | 19% | 35% | 24% | 36% 26%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 1% 8% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 3% 9% 4% 8% 0% 1%
Q19. (If not NYC) Your local government leader
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 78% | 86% | 75% | 73% | 77% | 79% | 84% | 81% 72% 76% | 80% 76% | 80% | 78% 75% 87% | 74% | 79% | 80% | 80% | 82% | 83% | 74% | 74% | 79% 83%
Disapprove 15% | 10% | 19% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 13% 21% 18% | 14% 16% | 14% | 15% 22% 13% | 23% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 22% | 14% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 0% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%
Q20. Given where things are today, do you think the Federal government is or is NOT doing all it can to help protect the health of Americans?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is 34% | 20% | 64% | 34% | 42% | 27% | 19% | 31% 59% 33% | 34% | 29% | 35% | 38% | 36% 24% 35% | 44% | 31% | 31% | 43% | 25% | 37% | 22% | 33% | 35% 34%
Is not 64% | 79% | 34% | 63% | 56% | 70% | 80% | 68% 38% 65% | 64% | 69% | 62% | 60% | 62% 73% 65% | 56% | 67% | 66% | 55% | 73% | 61% | 76% | 64% | 64% 66%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Q21. Given where things are today, do you think New York State government is or is NOT doing all it can to help protect the health of New Yorkers?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is 75% | 80% | 73% | 65% | 75% | 74% | 79% | 74% 71% 77% | 73% | 72% | 74% | 78% | 76% 74% 65% | 64% | 74% | 82% | 77% | 68% | 73% | 75% | 72% | 72% 80%
Is not 24% | 18% | 25% | 34% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 24% 27% 22% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 23% 23% 33% | 35% | 26% | 15% | 21% | 30% | 27% | 24% | 27% | 27% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q22. Do you think the Federal government is or is NOT doing enough to meet the financial needs of average Americans?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is 35% | 21% | 64% | 36% | 41% | 30% | 19% | 34% 58% 36% | 34% | 29% | 36% | 40% | 38% 25% 36% | 43% | 35% | 30% | 42% | 31% | 37% | 26% | 33% | 37% 35%
Is not 62% | 76% | 33% | 61% | 57% | 66% | 78% | 62% 39% 61% | 62% | 68% | 58% | 57% | 58% 75% 61% | 57% | 63% | 63% | 54% | 62% | 61% | 72% | 63% | 62% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 2% 7% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Q23. Do you personally know someone who has tested positive for coronavirus?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 51% | 55% | 44% | 50% | 51% | 52% | 53% | 53% 45% 57% | 49% | 60% | 67% | 30% | 49% 53% 62% | 53% | 56% | 45% | 51% | 70% | 48% | 48% | 32% | 50% 64%
No 46% | 44% | 54% | 47% | 47% | 46% | 46% | 45% 51% 41% | 49% | 37% | 31% | 69% | 49% 44% 36% | 42% | 43% | 54% | 47% | 26% | 50% | 49% | 62% | 47% 36%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 0%
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Q24. Have you or has anyone in your household tested positive for coronavirus?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes (self) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Yes (someone in household) 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 4% | 3% 1% | 3% 4% 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 4% 5% 9% 3% 1% | 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Yes (both self & someone in household) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
No 93% [ 93% | 94% | 93% | 91% | 95% | 94% | 94% 93% 91% | 94% | 90% | 95% | 95% | 95% 88% 90% | 88% | 95% | 96% | 95% | 86% | 93% | 95% | 91% | 94% 95%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Q25. Do you personally know someone who has died as a result of coronavirus?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 32% | 38% | 26% | 25% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 30% 29% 43% | 28% | 46% | 36% | 13% | 25% 48% 52% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 34% | 43% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 30% 36%
No 67% | 62% | 73% | 74% | 69% | 66% | 63% | 70% 70% 57% | 72% | 54% | 63% | 87% | 74% 52% 48% | 63% | 68% | 72% | 66% | 56% | 69% | 73% | 74% | 69% 64%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Q26. Are you or is someone in your household working from home who normally works outside the home?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes (self) 25% | 28% | 22% | 25% | 27% | 23% | 25% | 27% 24% 27% | 24% | 28% | 25% | 21% | 23% 31% 24% | 30% | 34% | 13% | 24% | 30% | 25% | 26% | 18% | 28% 30%
Yes (someone in household) 10% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 11% 11% 9% [ 11% | 9% | 13% | 10% | 12% 8% 6% 14% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 16% | 10% | 9% 5% 8% 15%
Yes (both self & someone in household) 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 13% 10% 18% | 11% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 12% 8% 27% | 27% | 13% | 4% | 12% | 15% | 14% | 13% 3% 12% 21%
No 51% [ 49% | 53% | 51% | 50% | 53% | 51% | 48% 55% 46% | 54% | 48% | 46% | 59% | 53% 53% 44% | 28% | 45% | 73% | 54% | 38% | 51% | 52% | 74% | 52% 34%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q27. Are you or is someone in your household who normally works outside the home continuing to work outside the home?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes (self) 15% | 12% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 12% | 12% | 16% 17% 20% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 19% | 15% 22% 17% | 16% | 21% | 8% | 14% 8% 16% | 19% | 17% | 15% 16%
Yes (someone in household) 12% | 13% | 10% | 11% | 8% | 14% | 13% | 12% 10% 17% | 9% | 13% | 13% | 9% 11% 12% 12% | 15% | 11% | 10% | 15% 7% 9% | 12% 6% 11% 15%
Yes (both self & someone in household) 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 14% | 3% 2% 6% 0% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8%
No 67% | 70% | 62% | 64% | 68% | 66% | 71% | 65% 65% 56% | 72% | 69% | 66% | 66% | 68% 56% 69% | 51% | 63% | 79% | 64% | 85% | 70% | 62% | 72% | 69% 60%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%

Q28. Have you or has someone in your household been laid off from work because of the coronavirus pandemic?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes (self) 14% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 14% 15% 17% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 13% 14% 23% | 15% | 18% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 16% [ 20% | 19% 6%
Yes (someone in household) 13% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 13% 14% 15% | 12% | 15% | 11% | 11% | 13% 11% 17% | 18% | 14% | 8% | 12% 6% 16% | 13% 9% 14% 14%
Yes (both self & someone in household) 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3%
No 68% | 69% | 68% | 67% | 65% | 71% | 68% | 70% 66% 62% | 71% | 63% | 73% | 71% | 70% 69% 53% | 58% | 63% | 80% | 68% | 77% | 69% | 67% | 67% | 61% 77%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q29. Have you received a check - or direct deposit - from the Federal government in response to the pandemic?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 36% | 35% | 42% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 37% | 35% 42% | 42% | 34% | 34% | 31% | 43% | 36% 30% 45% | 56% | 39% | 23% | 35% | 35% | 32% | 43% | 35% | 40% | 37%
No 62% | 64% | 57% | 61% | 61% | 62% | 61% | 64% 58% 58% | 63% | 64% | 68% | 54% | 62% 67% 55% | 44% | 60% | 73% | 64% | 63% | 66% | 56% | 64% | 57% | 62%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
[Q30-Q31 ROTATED] Q30. Do you support or oppose the Governor’s executive order requiring New Yorkers to wear a face mask or covering in public when social distancing cannot be maintained?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Conserv| Yes | No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod
96% | 93% | 92% | 90% | 91% | 91% | 90% | 94%

92% | 95% | 91% | 86% | 90% | 93% | 96% [ 91% 88% 92% | 92% | 94% | 93% | 89% [ 92% 89% 96% | 89% | 89%

Support
Oppose 8% | 4% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 6% | 4% | 8% 12% 8% | 8% | 6% | 6% | 11% | 8% 11% 4% | 10% | 10% | 4% | 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% | 10% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q31. Do you support or oppose the Governor’s decision to extend New York “"On Pause’” restrictions - which includes keeping schools and non-essential businesses closed - until at least May 15?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
87% 85% 89% | 86% | 85% | 90% | 88% | 85% | 87% | 88% | 85% | 87% 91%

Support 87% | 94% | 81% | 81% | 83% | 91% | 94% | 87% 79% | 89% | 87% | 89% | 87% | 85%
Oppose 11% | 5% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 8% | 6% | 11% 19% 10% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 13% | 12% 13% 8% | 13% | 15% | 7% | 10% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 12% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 3% | 1% | 0% | 2% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Q32. Should prison inmates over age 70 or who have pre-existing conditions be released from prison during this pandemic?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 37% | 46% | 29% | 31% | 44% | 32% | 51% | 33% 30% | 42% | 36% | 50% | 28% | 29% | 32% 53% 45% | 44% | 38% | 34% | 32% | 38% | 42% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 41%
No 52% | 40% | 65% | 60% | 47% | 56% | 37% | 57% 64% | 48% | 53% | 38% | 60% | 61% | 57% 36% 45% | 53% | 53% | 50% | 62% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 56% | 53% | 48%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 14% | 6% | 9% 9% | 12% | 12% | 10% 7% 9% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 11% 11% 10% | 3% | 9% | 16% | 6% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 9% 9% 11%
Q33. Who do you trust more to make a determination about opening New York: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
President Trump 16% | 6% | 36% | 18% | 22% | 10% | 7% | 12% 34% 19% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 18% | 18% 7% 21% | 24% | 16% | 10% | 22% | 10% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 17%
Governor Cuomo 78% | 91% | 56% | 70% | 70% | 84% | 89% | 82% 57% 73% | 79% | 79% | 77% | 77% | 75% 86% 70% | 68% | 77% | 84% | 72% | 85% | 77% | 84% | 76% | 77% | 80%
Vol: Both 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% [ 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Vol: Neither 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 2% | 4% | 8% 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% 6% 6% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% | 4% | 2% | 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2%
Q34. Do you think New York State can OR cannot start to reopen without widespread coronavirus testing?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Total | Dem
Can 26% | 19% | 48% | 23% | 33% | 21% | 23% | 23% 38% 28% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 31% | 28% 20% 31% | 33% | 29% | 21% | 29% | 22% | 29% | 22% | 26% | 25% | 29%
Cannot 69% | 77% | 48% | 73% | 63% | 74% | 74% | 72% 57% 69% | 69% | 73% | 68% | 64% | 68% 73% 68% | 66% | 67% | 73% | 67% | 75% | 67% | 72% | 69% | 71% | 70%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% 4% 3% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 5% 4% 7% 1% 1% | 4% | 7% | 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1%
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Q35. Which level of government -- the federal government or the state g

overnments - should have ultimate responsibility to ensure there is appropriate coronavirus testing?

SNY0420 Crosstabs.xIsx

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Federal government 49% | 55% | 36% | 50% | 50% | 48% | 60% | 48% 38% 56% | 46% | 55% | 44% | 45% | 46% 52% 62% | 57% | 49% | 44% | 50% | 39% | 45% | 54% | 46% | 49% 54%
State governments 41% | 34% | 57% | 40% | 43% | 40% | 31% | 42% 54% 35% | 44% | 35% | 45% | 45% | 45% 35% 29% | 39% | 42% | 43% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 36% | 41% | 44% 39%
Vol: Both 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Vol: Neither 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 0% 0%
Q36. How likely do you think it is that large public gathering - like sporting events, concerts, or graduations - will be allowed to resume this summer - very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 7% 5% 9% 7% 10% | 4% 7% 4% 11% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 11% | 12% | 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Somewhat likely 25% | 20% | 40% | 25% | 28% | 23% | 20% | 24% 34% 20% | 28% | 19% | 25% | 33% | 28% 20% 17% | 31% | 23% | 24% | 27% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 36% | 25% 20%
Not very likely 40% | 45% | 36% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 42% | 42% 36% 38% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 39% | 43% 35% 30% | 36% | 41% | 41% [ 39% | 43% | 44% | 39% | 35% | 36% 48%
Not at all likely 27% | 29% | 14% | 31% | 20% | 33% | 30% | 30% 17% 31% | 25% | 32% | 26% | 21% | 22% 38% 41% | 20% | 31% | 28% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 31% | 24% | 30% 25%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q37. If large public gatherings were to resume this summer, how likely is it that you would attend - very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 10% | 6% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 7% 8% 9% 13% 11% | 9% 9% 6% | 12% | 10% 8% 13% | 15% | 12% | 4% | 10% 5% 14% | 7% 12% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely 21% | 20% | 26% | 18% | 21% | 20% | 17% | 22% 25% 21% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 24% | 24% 15% 13% | 29% | 21% | 14% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 20% 21%
Not very likely 30% [ 30% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 28% | 33% | 28% 32% 29% | 31% | 31% | 32% | 28% | 31% 26% 28% | 36% | 30% | 28% [ 33% | 31% | 29% | 29% | 23% | 34% 34%
Not at all likely 39% | 43% | 27% | 36% | 32% | 44% | 42% | 40% 30% 38% | 39% | 41% | 40% | 34% | 34% 51% 46% | 20% | 35% | 53% | 34% | 38% | 37% | 45% | 44% | 36% 34%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Q38. While it is impossible to predict the future, as you think about this historic public health crisis, which of the following two statements comes closer to how you feel: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
America will weather this crisis and things | 2o/ | 300 | 6100 | 4496 | 53% | 34% | 33% | 41% | 62% | 30% | 44% | 39% | 4a% | as% | aa% | a6% | 38% | 49% | a8% | 36% | a7% | 35% | a6% | 37% | aa% | a1% | a6%
will be back to normal sometime soon
Vm not confident that America will be back | (co, | 300 | 390, | 5596 | a6% | 64% | 6% | 57% | 38% | 60% | 54% | 59% | 53% | 54% | 55% | 54% | 61% | 51% | 51% | 62% | 529% | 62% | 53% | 63% | 56% | 58% | 53%
to normal anytime soon
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
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Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 49%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 27%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35 to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Political View

Liberal 30%

Moderate 44%

Conservative 23%
Union Household

Yes 30%

No 70%
Religion

Catholic 37%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 23%

Other 29%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 11%
Income

Less than $50,000 24%

$50,000 to $100,000 33%

$100,000 or more 35%
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